Messages in chronological order (times are shown in GMT -05:00)

MA

MA

MA

MA

CHAT - CTRL_NS_MB_HAHEL000013801 - 01025 - 2023/02/05

Meghan Achimasi <[ > 2/4/2023, 9:13 PM

Hi Helen, this is Meghan Achimasi. | wouldnt normally reach out on a Saturday evening but just got some information from
OXY that | think is critical related to their VCM cars. I've already shared it with Robert Wood but | thought it would be good
to escalate it. Can you call if you are able?

Meghan Achimasi <[> 2/4/2023, 9:13 PM

Robert has been so helpful by the way, always answered every call today!

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT _> 2/4/2023, 9:14 PM

Definitely

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT _> 2/4/2023, 9:15 PM

And thank you for the feedback! Robert is always great!

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT _> 2/5/2023, 5:52 PM

Were you on the 5:30 call?

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT _> 2/5/2023, 5:53 PM

If not, call me about the plan for the cars.

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT |} - 2/5/2023, 5:53 PM

(Unless you already know from other sources)

Meghan Achimasi < N> 2/5/2023, 6:01 PM

| didn’t know there was a 5:30 call but | was in a plane; just landed

Meghan Achimasi <[> 2/5/2023, 6:01 PM

| can call you in a few min

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT _> 2/5/2023, 6:24 PM

When you have a minute



Messages in chronological order (times are shown in GMT -05:00)

CHAT - CTRL_NS_MB_SCDA100000001 - 01000 - 2023/02/05

MA Mefhan Achemasi <[ > 2/4/2023, 9:08 PM

Hi David this is Meghan Achimasi. | just got off call with occidental’'s VP. | shared the information with Robert Wood but
given the nature of it thought you might need to know it as well.

MA Mefhan Achemasi <[> 2/4/2023, 9:08 PM

Can you call if you are able?



Messages in chronological order (times are shown in GMT -05:00)

JS

CHAT - CTRL_NS_MB_WORO100000001 - 00398 - 2023/02/05

Robert Wood <_>

Ok

We are on call w oxy they will have rep on site by early mid morning

Robert Wood _>

Ok

2/4/2023, 7:04 PM

2/4/2023, 8:03 PM

2/4/2023, 8:15 PM



Messages in chronological order (times are shown in GMT -05:00)

SG

SG

SG

SG

CHAT - CTRL_NS_MB_WIPA100000001 - 01287 - 2023/02/05

On phone with shipper

Call me with whatever plan you put together. State police looking for info

Scott Gould _>

Ok. It will be sometime before draft plan of attack

NTSB flying their drone right now

Scott Gould _>

G

Scott Gould _>

Attachment Title: Justin Cox.vcf

Attachment: Justin Cox.vcf (246 bytes)

2/5/2023, 8:14 AM

2/5/2023, 8:15 AM

2/5/2023, 8:16 AM

2/5/2023, 8:41 AM

2/5/2023, 8:44 AM

2/5/2023, 10:44 AM



Messages in chronological order (times are shown in GMT -05:00)

RD

RD

RD

RD

CHAT - CTRL_NS_MB_HAHEL000013801 - 01026 - 2023/02/06

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT > 2/6/2023, 9:56 AM
Any update on tank car temps since 05007 That was the last update | saw.

Ronald Deutsch _> 2/6/2023, 9:57 AM

830
62
65
65
65
127

David Schoendorfer _> 2/6/2023, 9:58 AM

Thanks - just sent an invite for the 12pm call.

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT

Liked “830
62

65

65

65

127"

2/6/2023, 10:03 AM

Vv

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT 2/6/2023, 10:05 AM

Central time?

-
Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT _> 2/6/2023, 10:05 AM
-

Eastern time right?

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT
Have we measured since then?

Ronald Deutsch _> 2/6/2023, 10:06 AM

Eastern time been tied up checking on 930 now

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT _> 2/6/2023, 10:06 AM

OK appreciate it!

Ronald Deutsch _> 2/6/2023, 10:16 AM

930
65
65
65
65
126

2/6/2023, 10:05 AM

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT 2/6/2023, 10:16 AM

Perfect- thank you

Ronald Deutsch <_> 2/6/2023, 10:43 AM

Michael Burket
Here's is the info on the car temperatures @1030am

\%

TILX402025-65 degrees F
OCPX080235-65 Degrees F
OCPX080179-65 Degrees F



RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

GATX095098- 65 Degrees F
OCPX80370- 126 Degrees F

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT <\ -

Liked “Michael Burket
Here’s is the info on the car tempe...”

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT _>

Thank you!

Ronald Deutsch _>

Michael Burket
Here’s is the info on the car temperatures @1130am

TILX402025-65 degrees F

OCPX080235-65 Degrees F
OCPX080179-65 Degrees F
GATX095098- 65 Degrees F
OCPX80370- 126 Degrees F

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT <} -

Thanks!

David Schoendorfer <_>

2/6/2023, 10:45 AM

2/6/2023, 10:45 AM

2/6/2023, 11:38 AM

2/6/2023, 11:39 AM

2/6/2023, 11:41 AM

Anything further on evacuation - OH governor is going to provide an update soon @ livenowfox.com/live

Ronald Deutsch _>

No Alan Shaw in meeting with him now

David Schoendorfer _>

Liked “No Alan Shaw in meeting with him now ”

Ronald Deutsch _>

Michael Burket
Here’s is the info on the car temperatures @1230pm

TILX402025-65 degrees F

OCPX080235-65 Degrees F
OCPX080179-65 Degrees F
GATX095098- 65 Degrees F
OCPX80370- 126 Degrees F

Ronald Deutsch _>

Michael Burket
Here’s is the info on the car temperatures @1330pm

TILX402025-65 degrees F

OCPX080235-65 Degrees F
OCPX080179-65 Degrees F
GATX095098- 65 Degrees F
OCPX80370- 126 Degrees F

Ronald Deutsch _>

FYI at 235 pm 3 cars prep working on 4 , now

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT <} -

Thx!

David Schoendorfer _>

Liked “FYI at 235 pm 3 cars prep working on 4 , now”

2/6/2023, 11:41 AM

2/6/2023, 11:42 AM

2/6/2023, 2:00 PM

2/6/2023, 2:02 PM

2/6/2023, 2:39 PM

2/6/2023, 2:39 PM

2/6/2023, 2:39 PM



RD

RD

Ronald Deutsch _>

230

5-126
4-65
3-65
2-65
1-65

Hart_Helen_M_WUNPT < N~

Holding steady is good!

Ronald Deutsch _>

&

2/6/2023, 3:15 PM

2/6/2023, 3:15 PM

2/6/2023, 3:15 PM
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HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

CHAT - CTRL_NS_MB_SCDA100000001 - 01003 - 2023/02/06

Helen Hart >

Any update on tank car temps since 05007 That was the last update | saw.

Scott Deutsch _>

830
62
65
65
65
127

David Schoendorfer _>

Thanks - just sent an invite for the 12pm call.

Helen Hart

Liked “830
62

65

65

65

127"

\

Helen Hart

\%

Central time?

Helen Hart

\%

Eastern time right?

Helen Hart >

Have we measured since then?

Scott Deutsch >

Eastern time been tied up checking on 930 now

Helen Hart
OK appreciate it!

\Y

Scott Deutsch

930
65
65
65
65
126

\%

Helen Hart

\

Perfect- thank you

Scott Deutsch _>

Michael Burket
Here's is the info on the car temperatures @1030am

TILX402025-65 degrees F
OCPX080235-65 Degrees F
OCPX080179-65 Degrees F

2/6/2023, 9:56 AM

2/6/2023, 9:57 AM

2/6/2023, 9:58 AM

2/6/2023, 10:03 AM

2/6/2023, 10:05 AM

2/6/2023, 10:05 AM

2/6/2023, 10:05 AM

2/6/2023, 10:06 AM

2/6/2023, 10:06 AM

2/6/2023, 10:16 AM

2/6/2023, 10:16 AM

2/6/2023, 10:43 AM



HH

HH

HH

HH

GATX095098- 65 Degrees F
OCPX80370- 126 Degrees F

Liked “Michael Burket
Here’s is the info on the car tempe...”

Thank you!

Scott Deutsch _>

Michael Burket
Here’s is the info on the car temperatures @1130am

TILX402025-65 degrees F

OCPX080235-65 Degrees F
OCPX080179-65 Degrees F
GATX095098- 65 Degrees F
OCPX80370- 126 Degrees F

Thanks!

David Schoendorfer <_>

2/6/2023, 10:45 AM

2/6/2023, 10:45 AM

2/6/2023, 11:38 AM

2/6/2023, 11:39 AM

2/6/2023, 11:41 AM

Anything further on evacuation - OH governor is going to provide an update soon @ livenowfox.com/live

Scott Deutsch <_>

No Alan Shaw in meeting with him now

David Schoendorfer _>

Liked “No Alan Shaw in meeting with him now ”

Scott Deutsch _>

Michael Burket
Here’s is the info on the car temperatures @1230pm

TILX402025-65 degrees F

OCPX080235-65 Degrees F
OCPX080179-65 Degrees F
GATX095098- 65 Degrees F
OCPX80370- 126 Degrees F

Scott Deutsch _>

Michael Burket
Here’s is the info on the car temperatures @1330pm

TILX402025-65 degrees F

OCPX080235-65 Degrees F
OCPX080179-65 Degrees F
GATX095098- 65 Degrees F
OCPX80370- 126 Degrees F

Scott Deutsch _>

FYI at 235 pm 3 cars prep working on 4 , now

Thx!

David Schoendorfer <_>

Liked “FYI at 235 pm 3 cars prep working on 4 , now”

2/6/2023, 11:41 AM

2/6/2023, 11:42 AM

2/6/2023, 2:00 PM

2/6/2023, 2:02 PM

2/6/2023, 2:39 PM

2/6/2023, 2:39 PM

2/6/2023, 2:39 PM



HH

Scott Deutsch _>

230

5-126
4-65
3-65
2-65
1-65

Holding steady is good!

Scott Deutsch _>

n

@

2/6/2023, 3:15 PM

2/6/2023, 3:15 PM

2/6/2023, 3:15 PM
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